Date
01/09/2023

01/09/2023
01/09/2023
01/09/2023
01/09/2023
01/09/2023
01/09/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/11/2023
01/11/2023
01/11/2023

01/11/2023
01/11/2023

01/12/2023
01/12/2023

01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/13/2023
01/13/2023
01/13/2023
01/13/2023
01/13/2023

01/13/2023
01/14/2023
01/14/2023

00:11
04:44
05:34
13:12
17:41
18:25
20:20
04:25
04:43
05:39
11:28
12:13
16:19
16:50
17:58
21:13
08:34
12:59
14:52

15:38
19:06

00:22
12:09

14:19
17:06
18:56
00:16
07:57
08:19
09:31
16:07

17:35
03:46
12:57

ACCIDENT
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH
DISORDERLY
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

MISC POLICE INCIDENT
STOLEN VEH

ATT STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING

FRAUD

DEATH REPORT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THEFT REPORT
BREAK IN REPORT

STOLEN VEH
CHECK WELFARE COMBINED

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

FRAUD

ASSAULT REPORT

CHECK WELFARE COMBINED

STOLEN VEH
CUTTING COMBINED
MISSING PERSON

Created By:

6900 Hanover Pkwy
7500 Mandan Rd

9100 Edmonston Ct
5400 Stream Bank Ln
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Mandan Rd

100 Centerway

9100 Edmonston Rd
9100 Springhill Ct
6000 Springhill Dr
9100 Edmonston Ct
9100 Springhill Ln

Unit Ridge Rd

Unit Ridge Rd

9100 Springhill Ln
5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7500 Greenway Center Dr

Candlewood PI / Greenbrook Dr

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
8000 Lakecrest Dr

100 Westway

7800 Mandan Rd
8000 Mandan Rd
7700 Hanover Pkwy
7500 Mandan Rd
5900 Cherrywood Ter
6700 Lake Park Dr
7900 Good Luck Rd

7500 Mandan Rd

7400 Greenway Center Dr

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB1
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB1
GB1
GB2
GB2
GB3

GB3

GB2
GB1

GB1

GB3
GB3
GB3
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB3

GB3

GB3

Two recently stolen vehicles involved in a crash, no drivers stayed at the scene.
Ignition damaged on 2013 Hyundai Elantra.
Ignition damaged on 2017 Hyundai.

Package theft.

Personal property stolen from car, no signs of forced entry.
Black Hyundai (MD plate: 6ET1120) stolen.

Customer spit on employee, customer banned from property.
Front passenger side window broken, car rummaged through.
Handicap placard stolen from car.

Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2012 Honda Civic 2012.
Front passenger side window broken, nothing taken.

Man trespassing in laundry room, banned from property.
Dark gray 2018 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 6ER7874) stolen.
Ignition damaged on KIA Soul, car engine running.

Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2019 Acura SUV.

Commercial theft.
Identity theft.
Death Report.

Neighbors observed an unknown young man attempt to gain entry to a residence with no success.

Personal luggage stolen from outside of business.

Resident observed two men wearing ski masks in home via security camera, by the time officers arrived, the men were gone.

Nothing taken.

Black with gray and red stripes 2022 Kawasaki Ninja ZX6R motorcycle stolen.

Mental Health Diversion.

2008 white Ford Crown Victoria (MD plate: 1EH7755) stolen.

Package theft.
DUI Arrest.

Silver 2012 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 8FB6403) stolen.

Catalytic converter stolen from 2020 Nissan van.

Identity Theft.

Victim injured by known individual, advised on how to obtain charges.

Welfare check.

Blue 2017 Hyundai Accent (MD plate: 3EA0450) stolen.

Domestic.

Adult man reported missing. No critical factors.

Executed on:



01/15/2023 05:30 THEFT REPORT 6400 Ivy Ln GB2 Victim reported an unknown man, described as 6'1, 160 Ibs, late 20's knocked on the door. Jones stated that he opened the door

to see who it was and the man barged into the room and demanded for money. The victim gave the man his money and the man
left.

01/15/2023 12:04 THEFT REPORT 7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

Created By: Executed on:



