Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
01/09/2023	00:11	ACCIDENT	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Two recently stolen vehicles involved in a crash, no drivers stayed at the scene.
01/09/2023	04:44	VANDALISM	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Ignition damaged on 2013 Hyundai Elantra.
01/09/2023	05:34	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Ignition damaged on 2017 Hyundai.
01/09/2023	13:12	THEFT REPORT	5400 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Package theft.
01/09/2023	17:41	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Personal property stolen from car, no signs of forced entry.
01/09/2023	18:25	STOLEN VEH	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Black Hyundai (MD plate: 6ET1120) stolen.
01/09/2023	20:20	DISORDERLY	100 Centerway	GB1	Customer spit on employee, customer banned from property.
01/10/2023	04:25	VANDALISM	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Front passenger side window broken, car rummaged through.
01/10/2023	04:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Springhill Ct	GB2	Handicap placard stolen from car.
01/10/2023	05:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2012 Honda Civic 2012.
01/10/2023	11:28	VANDALISM	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Front passenger side window broken, nothing taken.
01/10/2023	12:13	MISC POLICE INCIDENT	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Man trespassing in laundry room, banned from property.
01/10/2023	16:19	STOLEN VEH	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	Dark gray 2018 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 6ER7874) stolen.
01/10/2023	16:50	ATT STOLEN VEH	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	Ignition damaged on KIA Soul, car engine running.
01/10/2023	17:58	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2019 Acura SUV.
01/10/2023	21:13	SHOPLIFTING	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
01/11/2023	08:34	FRAUD	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Identity theft.
01/11/2023	12:59	DEATH REPORT			Death Report.
01/11/2023	14:52	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Candlewood PI / Greenbrook Dr	GB3	Neighbors observed an unknown young man attempt to gain entry to a residence with no success.
01/11/2023	15:38	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Personal luggage stolen from outside of business.
01/11/2023	19:06	BREAK IN REPORT	8000 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Resident observed two men wearing ski masks in home via security camera, by the time officers arrived, the men were gone.
01/12/2023	00:22	STOLEN VEH	100 Westway	GB1	Nothing taken. Black with gray and red stripes 2022 Kawasaki Ninja ZX6R motorcycle stolen.
01/12/2023	12:09	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Mental Health Diversion.
01/12/2023	14:19	STOLEN VEH	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	2008 white Ford Crown Victoria (MD plate: 1EH7755) stolen.
01/12/2023		THEFT REPORT	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	Package theft.
01/12/2023		SUSPICIOUS AUTO	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	DUI Arrest.
01/13/2023		STOLEN VEH	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Silver 2012 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 8FB6403) stolen.
01/13/2023		THEFT FROM AUTO	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Catalytic converter stolen from 2020 Nissan van.
01/13/2023		FRAUD	6700 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Identity Theft.
01/13/2023		ASSAULT REPORT	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Victim injured by known individual, advised on how to obtain charges.
01/13/2023		CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	7.555 Good Edok Nu	350	Welfare check.
			7500 M . I . D .	ODC	
01/13/2023		STOLEN VEH	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Blue 2017 Hyundai Accent (MD plate: 3EA0450) stolen.
01/14/2023		CUTTING COMBINED	7400 0 7 7 7	000	Domestic.
01/14/2023	12:57	MISSING PERSON	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Adult man reported missing. No critical factors.

Created By:

01/15/2023	05:30	THEFT REPORT	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	Victim reported an unknown man, described as 6'1, 160 lbs, late 20's knocked on the door. Jones stated that he opened the door to see who it was and the man barged into the room and demanded for money. The victim gave the man his money and the man left.	
01/15/2023	12:04	THEFT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.	

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West